Agenda No. 146

RESOLUTION No. 37533

Appoint Angela Jones to the Charter Commission (Resolution)

WHEREAS, the City Charter provides that "[f]rom time to time, but no less frequently than every 10 years, the Council shall convene a Charter review commission ("Charter Commission") to review and recommend amendments to the Charter"; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Commissioners appointed a Charter Commission on December 3, 2020 to serve two-year terms; and

WHEREAS, an appointee to the Charter Commissioner Scott Fogarty resigned his seat; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Commissions must fill the vacancy created by Scott Fogarty's resignation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Portland City Council hereby appoints Angela Jones to the Charter Commission to fill the vacancy caused by Scott Fogarty's resignation; a biography and statement of interest is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Introduced by

Mayor Ted Wheeler Commissioner Rubio

Bureau

Management and Finance

Prepared by

Julia Meier

Date Prepared

February 9, 2021

Requested Council Date

March 10, 2021

Requested Agenda Type

Regular

Time Requested

5 minutes

Date Filed with Clerk

March 2, 2021

Adopted by Council: March 10, 2021

MARY HULL CABALLERO

Auditor of the City of Portland
By Megan Lehman

Deputy

Action taken:

| Four Fifths Agenda | Commissioners voted as follows: | | |
|--------------------|---------------------------------|----------|------|
| | | YEAS | NAYS |
| 1. Rubio | 1. Rubio | / | |
| 2. Ryan | 2. Ryan | ✓ | |
| 3. Hardesty | 3. Hardesty | ✓ | |
| 4. Mapps | 4. Mapps | / | |
| Wheeler | Wheeler | / | |